
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

#21 San Diego State 5 vs. #9 Michigan 13 (February 26, 2023 at Newport Beach, CA)

#21 San Diego State (3-8) vs. #9 Michigan (10-7)

Date: Feb 26, 2023 - 10:15 AM PST

Location: Marian Bergeson Aquatic Complex (Newport Beach, CA)

Weather: 51° with scattered clouds

Officials: Connor Roberson, Tiffany Dispiritosanto

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Diego State Aztecs 2 1 0 2 5

Michigan Wolverines 4 3 2 4 13

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SDSU CATEGORY UM

5 GOALS 13

25 SHOTS 35

.200 SHOT PCT. .371

13 EXCLUSIONS 12

3-12 POWERPLAY 2-9

.250 PP PCT. .222

3 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-3

0 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SDSU W PERIOD W UM

4 1 ✓ 6

4 2 ✓ 5

11 3 ✓ 9

3 4 ✓ 9

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:42 SDSU 12 Danni Croteau E

1 7:17 UM 13 Ava Morrant E

1 6:39 UM 6 Sammi Monroe E

1 6:12 UM 9 Lola Ciruli G 0-1

1 5:52 UM 7 Erin Neustrom E

1 5:07 UM 10 Libby Alsemgeest E

1 5:05 SDSU TO

1 4:12 UM 10 Libby Alsemgeest G 0-2

1 3:53 SDSU 12 Danni Croteau G 1-2

1 3:51 UM HC Cassie Churnside YC

1 3:41 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich E

1 3:31 UM 6 Sammi Monroe G-E 1-3

1 1:47 UM 13 Ava Morrant G 1-4

1 0:19 UM 12 Sophie Tovani E

1 0:03 UM 3 Ashley O'Neill E

1 0:01 SDSU 19 Ella Wiegand G-E 2-4

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 7:41 UM 5 Kata Utassy G 2-5

2 6:58 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

2 5:48 SDSU 16 Rose Kanemy E

2 4:53 UM 7 Erin Neustrom G 2-6

2 4:53 SDSU TO

2 4:22 UM 12 Sophie Tovani G 2-7

2 3:43 SDSU 19 Ella Wiegand E-P

2 2:34 UM 4 Grace Harbaugh E

2 2:11 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich G-E 3-7

2 0:53 UM 3 Ashley O'Neill E

3 5:20 SDSU 6 Samantha Loughlin E

3 5:17 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

3 4:16 SDSU 6 Samantha Loughlin E-P

3 3:31 SDSU TO-30

3 3:07 UM 5 Kata Utassy G 3-8

3 2:08 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 1:58 UM 12 Sophie Tovani G-E 3-9

3 1:02 UM 18 Alison Lock E

3 0:14 SDSU 2 Faith Cerussi E-P

4 7:12 UM 10 Libby Alsemgeest G 3-10

4 6:55 SDSU 15 Amanda Legaspi E-MAM

4 6:12 UM 10 Libby Alsemgeest G 3-11

4 5:29 SDSU 6 Samantha Loughlin E

4 4:58 UM 16 Brooke Ingram E

4 4:45 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 4-11

4 4:33 UM 7 Erin Neustrom G 4-12

4 4:05 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes E

4 3:19 UM 7 Erin Neustrom E

4 3:19 SDSU TO

4 1:25 UM 2 Issy Jackson G 4-13

4 0:23 UM 12 Sophie Tovani E

4 0:16 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G-E 5-13

Timeouts: SDSU - TO - 5:05/1; SDSU - TO - 4:53/2; SDSU - TO-30 - 3:31/3; SDSU - TO - 3:19/4

Cards: UM HC Cassie Churnside - YC - 3:51/1

Win: Alex Brown Loss: Mandy Lagerlof
Connor Roberson Tiffany Dispiritosanto

2 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 Amanda Chambers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Kendall Houck 1 0 1 1 2 0 1

5 Brooke Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Samantha Loughlin 1 0 0 0 3 0 1

7 Jessica Leckich 2 1 0 1 2 0 0

8 Katie Ratcliff 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

9 Sophia Righetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Klara Goldstein 3 1 0 1 0 1 1

11 Claudia Valdes 3 1 1 2 1 0 0

12 Danni Croteau 2 1 0 1 1 0 2

13 Sydney Gish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Shannon Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Amanda Legaspi 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

16 Rose Kanemy 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 Sydney Spence 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

18 Hannah Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Ella Wiegand 5 1 0 1 1 0 0

1 Mandy Lagerlof 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Mandy Lagerlof L 16:00 13 11 .458 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Issy Jackson 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

3 Ashley O'Neill 2 0 1 1 2 0 0

4 Grace Harbaugh 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

5 Kata Utassy 4 2 1 3 0 0 1

6 Sammi Monroe 1 1 1 2 1 0 3

7 Erin Neustrom 3 2 0 2 2 0 1

9 Lola Ciruli 1 1 2 3 0 0 1

10 Libby Alsemgeest 5 3 0 3 1 0 1

11 Fiona Young 2 0 2 2 0 0 0

12 Sophie Tovani 6 2 2 4 2 0 2

13 Ava Morrant 4 1 1 2 1 0 1

15 Elise Walker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

16 Brooke Ingram 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

18 Alison Lock 2 0 1 1 1 0 0

22 Riley Chapple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Alex Brown 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

## MICHIGAN SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Alex Brown W 16:00 5 11 .688 1 0

## MICHIGAN MIN GA SV SV% A STL

Sign Sign


